RESOLUTIONNO. 27067

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR VOLKERT & ASSOCIATES, INC., CONTRACT NO. T-
10-001-101, THE CHATTANOOGA REGIONAL ITS SYSTEM
DESIGN, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (§220,000.00),
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCELED
TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($2.720,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 for Volkert &
Associates, Inc., Contract No. T-10-001-101, the Chattanooga Regional I'TS System Design, for
an increased amount of $220,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $2,720.000.00.

ADOPTED: April 17 2012

fmms



